
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC06-____
LT Case No. 1D05-1497

Upon Petition For Discretionary Review
Of A Decision Of The First District Court Of Appeal

**WALTON COUNTY,
A Political Subdivision Of The State Of Florida,**

Petitioner,

v.

SUN SEEKERS HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

WALTON COUNTY, FLORIDA, by David A. Hallman, County Attorney, 161 E. Sloss Ave., DeFuniak Springs, FL 32433-1343, Ph. (850) 892-8110, Fax (850) 892-8471; **PLEAT & PERRY, P.A.**, by Amy A. Perry and John B. Fuller, III, 4477 Legendary Dr., Ste. 202, Destin, FL 32541, Ph. (850) 650-0599, Fax (850) 650-4402; **ANCHORS SMITH GRIMSLEY**, by Susan L. Kelsey, The Perkins House, 118 N. Gadsden St., Tallahassee, FL 32301, Ph. (850) 222-4778, Fax (850) 224-4777.

Co-Counsel for Petitioner, Walton County

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW	3
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE COURT HAS JURISDICTION TO REVIEW THE FIRST DISTRICT’S DECISION BECAUSE IT EXPRESSLY AFFECTS A CLASS OF CONSTITUTIONAL OR STATE OFFICERS.	3
II. THE COURT SHOULD EXERCISE ITS DISCRETION TO REVIEW THIS CASE BECAUSE IT HAS A SIGNIFICANT IMPACT ON GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES’ ABILITY TO PROVIDE THE PUBLIC WITH BEACH ACCESS AS REQUIRED BY THE PUBLIC TRUST DOCTRINE.	5
CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF TYPEFACE COMPLIANCE	11
INDEX TO APPENDIX – Decision to be reviewed. APPENDIX (attached)	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(s)
Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund v. Levy, 656 So. 2d 1359 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)	8
Chief Judge of the Eighth Jud. Cir. v. Board of Co. Commrs. Of Bradford County, 401 So. 2d 1330 (Fla. 1981)	4
City of Daytona Beach Shores v. State, 483 So. 2d 405 (Fla. 1985)	8
City of Daytona Beach v. Tona-Rama, Inc., 294 So. 2d 73, 75 (Fla. 1974).....	6
Johnson v. Citizens State Bank, 537 So. 2d 96 (Fla. 1989)	4
Lloyd Enterprises, Inc. v. Department of Rev., 651 So. 2d 735 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995).....	8
State v. Walton County, 93 Fla. 796, 112 So. 630 (1927).....	4
Sun Ins. Co. v. Boyd, 105 So. 2d 574 (Fla. 1958)	3
Sun Seekers Homeowners' Association, Inc. v. Walton County, 922 So. 2d 1001 (Fla. 1st DCA 2006)	passim
Walters v. McCall, 450 So. 2d 1139 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	2
White v. Hughes, 139 Fla. 54, 190 So. 446, 448-49 (1939)	6

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Art. V, § 3(b)(3)	3, 4
Art. X, § 11	2, 6
Art. VIII, § 1(a), (e)	3

FLORIDA STATUTES (2005)

§ 125.01	7
§ 125.15	3
§ 161.021	2, 6
§ 187.201(8)	7

FLORIDA RULES

Fla. R. App. P. 9.040(c),(d).....	4
Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)	10

OTHER AUTHORITIES

H. Anstead, G. Kogan, T. Hall, and C. Waters, <i>The Operation & Jurisdiction of the Supreme Court of Florida</i> , 29 <i>Nova L. Rev.</i> 431, 509 (2005)	4
J. Sullivan, <i>Laying Out An “Unwelcome Mat” to Public Beach Access</i> , 18 <i>J. Land Use & Envtl. L. J.</i> 331, 332 (2003).	5
Walton County Code § 22-52	7
Walton County Comprehensive Plan Policy R-5.1.1	7
Walton County Comprehensive Plan Policy R-7.1.5	8
